R&D and

manufacturing

equipment

2021Q4 165,500 16,500 39,000 20,000 25,000 30,000 35,000

total 1,568,800 196,500 249,000 280,000 255,000 260,000 328,300

b. Expected benefits:

Of the total amount raised through the private placement in 2020, NT$1,403,300 was

put into working capital, which is expected to enhance the financial structure, increase

the proportion of equity capital, and improve the Corporation’s debt-paying ability.

The remaining NT$165,500,000 was used to purchase R&D equipment as well as

active pharmaceutical ingredient manufacturing equipment at the Taichung Plant and

the preproduction laboratory in Taipei for manufacturing active pharmaceutical

ingredients required for P1101, and to construct a biopharmaceutical manufacturing

plant that satisfies Good Manufacturing Practice.

125

(5) Changes to the plan, reasons for the changes, and benefits before and after the changes

No change was made to the Corporation’s plan for the private placement of common

stock.

2. Implementation Status:

Unit: NT$1,000

Items

Expected

Completion

Date

Total

Capital

Required

Amount

Status of Planned Capital Use

Cumulative

amount
2020 2021

Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Increase of

working

capital
2021Q4 1,403,300

Planned 180,000 210,000 260,000 230,000 230,000 293,300 1,403,300

Actual 346,653 459,729 470,458 54,395 72,065 - 1,403,300

Increase of

working

capital
2021Q4 165,500

Planned 16,500 39,000 20,000 25,000 30,000 35,000 165,500

Actual 699 13,602 32,973 18,655 11,333 14,204 91,468

合計 1,568,800

Planned 196,500 249,000 280,000 255,000 260,000 328,300 1,568,800

Actual 347,352 473,331 503,431 73,050 83,398 14,204 1,494,768

3. Benefits Analysis

   Year

Items

(Before)

2020 Q1

(After)

2020 Q2

Basic Financial

Information

Current assets 1,590,705  3,329,212

Total Assets 2,659,747  4,439,156

Current liabilities 317,520  727,730

Total liabilities 671,014  1,085,657

EPS 8.84 13.86

Capital

structure

Debt ratio 25 24

Long term funds to fixed

assets
551 903

Liquidity
Current ratio 500 457

Quick ration 366 404

126

2020 cash capital increase through the issuance of new stock